

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-6-2020

State v. Yangya Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47184

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Yangya Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47184" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6206.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6206

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Failing To Strike The Parts Of The PSI That The State And Defense Counsel Pointed Out Were Erroneous	4
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed A Sentence Of Fifteen Years, With Three Years Fixed, Following Mr. Yangya’s Plea Of Guilty To One Count Of Battery With The Intent To Commit A Serious Felony	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....4, 6

State v. Carey, 152 Idaho 720 (Ct. App. 2012)5

State v. DuValt, 131 Idaho 550 (1998).....5

State v. Hooper, 119 Idaho 606 (1991).....6

State v. Mauro, 121 Idaho 178 (1991)4

State v. McIntosh, 160 Idaho 1 (2016)6

State v. Molen, 148 Idaho 950 (Ct. App. 2010).....4

State v. Nice, 103 Idaho 89 (1982).....7, 8

State v. Person, 145 Idaho 293 (Ct. App. 2007).....5

State v. Rodriguez, 132 Idaho 261 (Ct. App. 1998).....5

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....7, 8
